

|--|--|

**FORM PTO 1595** REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101443806 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office MRD 5.26.00 **PATENTS ONLY** To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1) OVALSTRAPPING, INC. Name: ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL, INC. 2) 3) Internal Address: 4) 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached? \_\_Yes \_\_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 206 FIRMAN STREET X Assignment Merger \_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_ City: HOQUIAM State WA Execution Dates: Zip: <u>98550-0359</u> 1) MAY 19, 2000 Admitional names & addresses attached? Yes XNo Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 5,809,873 6.038.967 Additional numbers attached? \_ Yes \_X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLO Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DONOHUE X Enclosed Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 \_\_\_Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 8. Deposit account number: 19-1090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MICHAEL J. DONOHUE

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 720004 531 & D1

06/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000005 5809873

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

PATENT **REEL: 010927 FRAME: 0525** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ovalstrapping, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 206 Firman Street, Hoquiam, Washington 98550-0738, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "STRAPPING MACHINE HAVING PRIMARY AND SECONDARY TENSIONING UNITS AND A CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,809,873, issued September 22, 1998, and a divisional application thereof entitled "STRAPPING MACHINE HAVING PRIMARY AND SECONDARY TENSIONING UNITS AND A CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,038,967, issued on March 21, 2000;

WHEREAS, Enterprises International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 206 Firman Street, Hoquiam, Washington 98550-0359, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Ovalstrapping, Inc.

By

Larry B. Lock

Speciary

State of WASHINGTON ) SS County of GRAYS HALBON )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Larry B. Lock is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on eath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the

Secretary of Ovalstrapping, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

CINDY D. STUTESMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON My Contribation Expires July 3, 2001

Dated 1172 1 19, 2000
Signature of A Law.
Notary Public LACLY ORITCAMULA
Signature of Notary Public (Industrates Man) Printed Name (Industrates
My appointment expires July 3, 3001

wpu/720004/531/Forms/Corp Assignment.doc (720004.531)

つ

M

PATENT REEL: 010927 FRAME: 0527